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This proposed panel list is subject to change based on the availability of panelists and the confirmation of interest from other pending 
candidates.  The Council delegates the approval of such revisions to the Department Director to facilitate the finalization of the panel. 

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS 
2019-2020 DEVELOPING ARTS IN NEIGHBORHOODS GRANTS PROGRAM 

PANEL MEMBERS  

Ms. Mireille Chancy-Gonzalez (1)* 
Second Vice Chairman 

Owner 
World Wide Foto 

5040 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, FL 33137 

Aileen Alon (2) 
Program Manager 
Venture Café | Miami 
1951 NW 7th Avenue 
Miami, FL 33136 
aileen@venturecafemiami.org 

T.J. Black (4) 
Director of Operations  
Museum of Contemporary Art North Miami 
770 NE 125 Street  
North Miami, Florida 33161 
tblack@mocanomi.org 

Jean Blackwell Font (1) 
Director of Programs & Events 
Arts & Business Council of Miami 
6830 SW 45 Lane, Apt. 9 
Miami, Florida 33155 
jean@artsbizmiami.org 

*Cultural Affairs Council Member
(#) Denotes Year on Panel

Roberta Fliss (2) 
Director of Productions 
National YoungArts Foundation 
2100 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, Florida 33137 
rfliss@youngarts.org 

Cheryl Rees (1) 
Member, Cultural Affairs Council 
780 NW 42nd Avenue 
Miami, FL 33126 
crees@oceanbankc.com 

Eric Rubio (1) 
Seraphic Fire 
General Operations Manager 
950 NW 11th Street #1C 
Miami, Florida  33136 
Eric.j.rubio@gmail.com 

Melody Santiago Cummings (1) 
O Miami 
Managing Director 
29 NE 91 Street  
Miami Shores, Florida 33138 
melody@universityofwynwood.org 
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